Reserves from financial statements- balance at
end of year

126 0 0 0

Soft costs on construction and renovation of
buildings

127 0 0

Book loss on joint ventures or partnerships 205 0 0

Capital items expensed 206 0 0

Debt issue expense 208 0 0

Development expenses claimed in current year 212 0 0

Financing fees deducted in books 216 0 0

Gain on settlement of debt 220 0 0

Non-deductible advertising 226 0 0

Non-deductible interest 227 0 0

Non-deductible legal and accounting fees 228 0 0

Recapture of SR&ED expenditures 231 0 0

Share issue expense 235 0 0

Write down of capital property 236 0 0
Amounts received in respect of qualifying
environment trust per paragraphs 12(1)(z.1) and
12(1)(z.2)

237 0 0

Other Additions: (please explain in detail the
nature of the item)

Interest Expensed on Capital Leases 290 0 0

Realized Income from Deferred Credit Accounts 291 0 0

Pensions 292 0 0

Non-deductible penalties 293 0 0

294 0 0

295 0 0

296 0 0

297 0 0

Total Additions 352,771 352,771 0

613-432-4884

Explanation for Variance

Note this value will be significantly larger due to PILs
collected in 2004 Adjusted Taxable Income.

Test Year Taxable Income 5/20/201011:21 PM

Name of Utility: Renfrew Hydro Inc.
License Number: ED-2002-0577

File Numbers: RP-2005-0020, EB-2005-0413
Name of Contact: Tom Freemark Phone Number:

T2 S1
line #

Test Year
Taxable Income

2004 Adjusted
Taxable Income

Variance

613-432-4884

Explanation for Variance

Deductions:

Gain on disposal of assets per financial
statements

401 0 0

Dividends not taxable under section 83 402 0 0

Capital cost allowance from Schedule 8 403 217,233 235,082 -17,849

Terminal loss from Schedule 8 404 0 0

Cumulative eligible capital deduction from
Schedule 10 CEC

405 118 127 -9

Allowable business investment loss 406 0 0

Deferred and prepaid expenses 409 0 0

Scientific research expenses claimed in year 411 0 0

Tax reserves end of year 413 0 0 0

Reserves from financial statements - balance at
beginning of year

414 0 0 0

Contributions to deferred income plans 416 0 0

Book income of joint venture or partnership 305 0 0

Equity in income from subsidiary or affiliates 306 0 0
Other deductions: (Please explain in detail the
nature of the item)

Interest capitalized for accounting deducted for tax 390 0 0

Capital Lease Payments 391 0 0
Non-taxable imputed interest income on deferral
and variance accounts

392 0 0

393 0 0

394 0 0

Excess Interest  (from Tab "Schedule 7-3") 395 42,252 0 42,252

396 0 0

397 0 0

Total Deductions 259,603 235,209 24,394

NET INCOME FOR TAX PURPOSES 321,976 213,466 108,510

Charitable donations 311 0 0
Taxable dividends received under section 112 or
113

320 0 0

Non-capital losses of preceding taxation years from
Schedule 7-1

331 0 0 0

Net-capital losses of preceding taxation years
(Please show calculation)

332 0 0

Limited partnership losses of preceding taxation
years from Schedule 4

335 0 0

TAXABLE INCOME (C/F to tab "Tax
Provision) 321,976 213,466 108,510

Applicable to Test Year only

Test Year Taxable Income 5/20/201011:21 PM

Name of Utility: Renfrew Hydro Inc.
License Number: ED-2002-0577

File Numbers: RP-2005-0020, EB-2005-0413
Name of Contact: Tom Freemark Phone Number:

If Rate Base is proxy for paid-up capital, use Section A
If using actual paid-up capital, use Section B
Enter the LCT amount from either Section A or B in tab "Tax Provision" cell D28

Section A Wires Only

ONTARIO CAPITAL TAX

Rate Base 5,084,626
Less: Exemption 10,000,000
Deemed Taxable Capital -4,915,374

Rate in 2006 0.300%

Net Amount (Taxable Capital x Rate) -14,746